

## Public Notice – July 31, 2019

The Troup County Board of Commissioners is considering nominations for the following boards and committees:

- 1. Community Action for Improvement
- 2. LaGrange-Troup County Hospital Authority
- 3. Troup County Historic Preservation Committee
- 4. Troup County Library Board
- 5. Troup County Recreation Endowment Fund Board of Trustees
- 6. Troup County Board of Zoning Appeals & Planning Commission

Persons interested in being considered for appointment are encouraged to apply by completing the online form on the Troup County website (<a href="www.troupcountyga.org/committees/html">www.troupcountyga.org/committees/html</a>) and specifying the board or committee for which you wish to be considered.

The Troup County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reappoint current members or to appoint new members. (<u>The cutoff date for receiving applications is August 14, 2019 or until</u> filled)